

# OFFICER REPORT TO LOCAL COMMITTEE (MOLE VALLEY)

## NOMINATIONS TO THE CRIME AND DISORDER REDUCTION PARTNERSHIP AND LOCAL STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP IN MOLE VALLEY

### 3 DECEMBER 2008

### **KEY ISSUE**

At the committee on the 11<sup>th</sup> June 2008 the decision to nominate a Surrey County Council Member to the Crime and Disorder Reduction Partnership and the Local Strategic Partnership was deferred.

Surrey County Council is required by legislation to consider crime and disorder issues in the provision of county services; the County Council is a statutory "responsible authority" of the Crime & Disorder Reduction Partnership (CDRP) in Mole Valley. Surrey County Council is also a statutory partner on the Mole Valley Local Strategic Partnership (LSP).

#### SUMMARY

The Local Committee has a role in influencing and contributing to community planning and community safety in Mole Valley. As such the partnership would like a Surrey County Council Member to sit on both groups

### **OFFICER RECOMMENDATIONS**

#### The Local Committee (Mole Valley) is asked to:

- (i) Nominate a County Councillor to the Mole Valley Crime & Disorder Reduction Partnership.
- (ii) Nominate a County Councillor to the Mole Valley Local Strategic Partnership.